TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,

6 Month and
manufactu rer
year of As per codification
7 No. of lin ders
Chassis number Asa licable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
Fuel used Diesel
11. H. P, It7.7 Kw @ 2600 rpm ( Power Mode)
92 Kw @ 2600 m Eco Mode
t2. 3300 cc
13. Ma kers classification TATA 1816 LPT DCR39HSD 160B6M5 - Full
Forward Control Truck Chassis with Cab &
hi h deck load bod BS.VI
t4. Wheel base 3920 mm
15. Driver + 1
16. Colour Asa lica b le
t7.
77750 Kgs.18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
ma n ufactu rer
295/90 R20Front axlea
295 90 R20b Rea r Axle
20. Registered Axle Weight
6250 K S
11500 K sb Rear Axle Raw
Dimension2t.
7400 mmOverall len rh
2125 mmRear over hang
2440 mmc Overall width
Overall heightd
235 mmN4in. Ground Clea ra ncee
M/s BoschSpeed governor (sPeed limiting22.
B0 km hed limitMax S ed Pre-set s,1)
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 86/2024)
Type of vehicle N3 Cateqory
4
8.
10.
Cubic capacitv
Seatinq capacitv
ULW ( u nladen weiqht) 5330 Kqs.
Front Axle (Faw)a
a
b.
3200 mm
fu nction )
3